ARTICLE  14 - SICK LEAVE 

14.1 Rate of Sick Leave Accrual 

Regular full-time librarians shall accrue sick leave at the rate of eight (8) hours per month of 
continuous employment as calculated from date of hire up to a total maximum accumulated 
leave of six months or one thousand forty (1040) hours. Benefits-eligible part-time and limited 
term librarians shall earn and accumulate sick leave at the same rate proportionate to regularly 
scheduled hours. 

14.2 Notification of Absence 

A librarian who is unable to work because of illness, injury or any other cause shall notify his or